

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA NAVA 10(1)

Project Name: NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

State: AZ

County: NAVAJO

NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Opened at: FHWA Arizona Division

By: Roman Moreno

Date: 11/13/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Ms. LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 11/14/2002

Contract Awarded to: Arrow Indian Contractors, Inc. Date: 01/09/2003

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FANN CONTRACTING, INC. P.O. BOX 4356 PRESCOTT, AZ 86302	225,918.00	
ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS 357 E. INGLEWOOD MESA, AZ 85201	330,160.00	
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC P.O. BOX 27328 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125	361,072.75	
Engineer's Estimate	320,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA NAVA 10(1)

Project Name: NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	22,000.00	22,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		36,000.00	36,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34,695.00	34,695.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		7,500.00	7,500.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		5,500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		14,000.00	14,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
15733	Each	Sediment log			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2	50.00	100.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		55.00	110.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		135.00	270.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	5,500.00	5,500.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		5,000.00	5,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		4,900.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
20704	m2	Biaxial geogrid			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.		0.00	0.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		0.00	0.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		0.00	0.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.00	0.00
30810	t	Aggregate shouldering			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	8	70.00	560.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		300.00	2,400.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		52.00	416.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA NAVA 10(1)

Project Name: NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	950	86.00	81,700.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		100.00	95,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		115.00	109,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	128,250.00
41201	t	Tack coat			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	4	450.00	1,800.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		500.00	2,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		325.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,400.00
41301F	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 50 mm depth			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	8,000	3.50	28,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		8.00	64,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		2.75	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	64,000.00
60902	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	45	102.00	4,590.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		150.00	6,750.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		250.00	11,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	9,000.00
61101	LPSM	Water system			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		75,000.00	75,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		88,000.00	88,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38,690.00	38,690.00
61506B	Each	Portland cement concrete wheelchair ramp			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2	2,800.00	5,600.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		1,200.00	2,400.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		1,400.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
62201AB	Hour	Dump truck, 5 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	5	60.00	300.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		80.00	400.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		70.00	350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	625.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA NAVA 10(1)

Project Name: NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201BA	Hour	Backhoe loader, 60 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (300 mm width)			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	5	80.00	400.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		80.00	400.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		65.00	325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	625.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	5	95.00	475.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		200.00	1,000.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		106.00	530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	500.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	20	25.00	500.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		35.00	700.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		25.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	640.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	8	550.00	4,400.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		600.00	4,800.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		130.00	1,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	3,600.00
63307C	Each	Delineators type 3			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2	84.00	168.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		150.00	300.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		45.00	90.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	200.00
63307G	Each	Delineators flexible			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	15	72.00	1,080.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		95.00	1,425.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		35.00	525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,125.00
63316	Each	Speed bump , concrete			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	2	2,800.00	5,600.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		200.00	400.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		6,525.00	13,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,250.00	4,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/14/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: PRA NAVA 10(1)

Project Name: NAVAJO NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403A	L	Pavement markings type A			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	105	9.00	945.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		15.00	1,575.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		8.35	876.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,350.00
63406	Each	Pavement markings, symbols			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	10	120.00	1,200.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		150.00	1,500.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		110.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,000.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		FANN CONTRACTING, INC.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		ARROW INDIAN CONTRACTORS		7,500.00	7,500.00
		LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA, INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00